504015475 09/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4062132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOSCH ELECTRICAL DRIVES CO., LTD.	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KB WIPER SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	16, SEONGSEONGONGDAN-RO 25-GIL, DALSEO-GU
City:	DAEGU
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8453292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBN-149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SBN-149-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039817 FRAME: 0665

504015475

Attorney Reference: SBN-149

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS BOSCH ELECTRICAL DRIVES CO., LTD., of Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtained a United Stated Patent for an improvement in

CONNECTING DEVICE FOR CONNECTING WIPER BLADE TO WIPER ARM

[] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with or prior to the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 10, 2011</u> , Application Serial No. <u>12/931,799</u> ;
[] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, serial No, the United States of America being designated; and
[X] Patent No. 8,453,292, issued on <u>June 4, 2013;</u> and
Whereas KB Wiper Systems Co., Ltd., of Daegu, Republic of Korea, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea whose post-office address is 16, Seongseongongdan-ro 25-gil, Dalseo-gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me hand this assignment and sale not been made.
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR: Signature: Signature:
Name: Young-Suk Jin Title: Representative of Bosch Electrical Drives Ca, Ltd.
Address: No, 513, Cheurgea officetel 9/5 Name: BOSCH ELECTRICAL DRIVES CO., LTD.
Dungan-dong, Seo-gu, Dacteon, Date: June 30, 2016 South Korea.

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 039817 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 09/21/2016